1998 ASSIGNM 06-16	6-1998 VER SHE	EET Patents Only
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate  Please record the attached original documents of 1,007	40093	Attorney Dkt:1456-88
Name of conveying party(ies):     Victor Todman	2. Name and address of receiv Sealed Air Corporation Park 80 East Saddle Brook, NJ 07663	ing party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X_ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
Execution Date: May 26, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? Yes X No
<ul> <li>4. Application Serial No. 08/999,179 Patent No</li></ul>	cation, the execution date of the application.	cation
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	s and patents involved: _1_
Floyd A. Gibson  BELL SELTZER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP  ALSTON & BIRD 1.1.P  P. O. Drawer 34009  Charlotte, NC 28234	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed Authorized to be charge  8. Deposit account number: 16	-
705/1998 KHARLING 00000062 08999179	USE THIS SPACE	recoc
Floyd A. Gibson, Reg. No. 19,568	formation is true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy  May 28, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of one dollar to me in hand paid by SEALED AIR CORPORATION, a corporation of New Jersey, United States of America of Park 80 East, Saddlebrook, New Jersey 07663, United States of America, I, VICTOR TODMAN, a British subject of 12 College Road, Impington, Cambridge, CB4 4RD, Great Britain, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said SEALED AIR CORPORATION the entire right, title and interest for and within the United States of America and the territories thereof, in and to my invention of "A TAMPER EVIDENT BAG" as fully set forth and described in the specification of United States Patent Application No. 08/999179 filed 29 December 1997 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor.

AND I do hereby authorise and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said SEALED AIR CORPORATION.

DATED this 26th day of May 1998.

WITNESSES:

1.

10 COLLEGE ROAD

IMPINGTON CAMBRIDGE C64 470

2.

00 SVoyous

**PATENT** REEL: 9256, FRAME: 9289